
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )
)

Plaintiff, )
)

     v. ) Cause No. 1:11-cr-00042-JMS-KPF
)

TIMOTHY S. DURHAM, ) -01
JAMES F. COCHRAN, and ) -02
RICK D. SNOW, ) -03

)
Defendants. )

ORDER GRANTING THE UNITED STATES 
MOTION  FOR ALTERNATIVE 

VICTIM NOTIFICATION PROCEDURES

The United States having moved the Court for an order permitting an alternative means

for  notification of victims in this case pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 3771(d)(2), and the Court having

considered said motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, it is hereby ordered and

adjudged that the motion be, and the same hereby is, sustained.

After an initial mailing as described in the government’s motion for alternative victim

notification procedures, all future notifications to victims of information required by the Crime

Victims’ Rights Act may be by the use of the Victim Notification System (VNS) and may be 
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delivered by either the VNS Call Center, the VNS Internet site, and the United States Attorney’s

Office website and toll free phone number.  

Dated this _________ day of April, 2011.

________________________________
Jane Magnus-Stinson, District Judge
United States District Court
Southern District of Indiana

Copies to:

Winfield D. Ong
Assistant United States Attorney
E-mail: Winfield.Ong@usdoj.gov

Thomas W. Farlow
FROST BROWN TODD LLC
tfarlow@fbtlaw.com

Tyler D. Helmond
Jennifer Lukemeyer
James H. Voyles 
VOYLES ZAHN PAUL HOGAN & MERRIMAN 
thelmond@vzphmlaw.com
Jlukemeyer@vzphmlaw.com
jvoyles@vzphmlaw.com

Howard M. Srebnick
BLACK, SREBNICK, KORNSPAN & STUMPF, P.A.
srebnick@royblack.com
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    _______________________________
    

        Hon. Jane Magnus-Stinson, Judge
        United States District Court
        Southern District of Indiana
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